





Application Form - Terms and Conditions

i. All information provided to apply for the Ireme Invest Circular Economy Programme must be true and correct.

ii. You acknowledge that you are the sole author and owner of all rights, title and interest (including intellectual property) subsisting in your entry and used in the execution of the programme. All intellectual property (including trademarks, service marks, copyrights and applications therefore) which were owned by or licensed to you prior to the programme and used by you to develop any work shall remain the property of you or your licensor, as the case may be. Ireme Invest/Rwanda Green Fund, GIZ WCE, and Impact Hub Kigali shall not acquire any right, title or interest in any of your intellectual property as a result of your performance in the programme. All data, information, work, writings, and materials of any kind (whether in electronic, written or other form) prepared, generated, and/or created by you as a result of your performance in the programme shall remain your property. You grant Ireme Invest/Rwanda Green Fund, GIZ WCE, and Impact Hub Kigali an irrevocable, perpetual, non-exclusive worldwide licence to use, display, broadcast, modify, summarise, communicate, or distribute in a lawful manner both the intellectual property submitted by you of the Ireme Invest Circular Economy Programme entry and the intellectual property prepared, generated, and/or created as a result of your participation in the Ireme Invest Circular Economy Programme provided such as for non-commercial purposes and you are acknowledged within such publication.

iii. You understand and agree that photos, videos and/or other recordings may be taken during the Ireme Invest Circular Economy Programme, and you hereby grant Ireme Invest/Rwanda Green Fund, GIZ WCE, and Impact Hub Kigali the perpetual, irrevocable, sub-licensable, transferable right to copy, use, display and publish the photos, any videotaped, photographed, and/or recorded materials in which you appear in any online, electronic and/or print format (including but not limited to social media sites or platforms) for any promotional and/or educational purposes of Ireme Invest/Rwanda Green Fund, GIZ WCE, and Impact Hub Kigali.

iv. You agree that Ireme Invest/Rwanda Green Fund, GIZ WCE, and Impact Hub Kigali will determine participation eligibility, score and award selection and prizes in their own sole and absolute discretion, based on established criteria. You agree that such decisions are final and are not subject to review or reconsideration. Additionally, Ireme Invest/Rwanda Green Fund, GIZ WCE, and Impact Hub Kigali reserve the rights to suspend or terminate any participant's participation at any point during the programme due to any conduct or behaviour that may be deemed inappropriate or unacceptable and that does not align with the partners' core values.

By clicking "Yes," I certify that I have read and understood the Terms and Conditions, and my answers are true and complete to the best of my knowledge.